
 

 

 

 

Meeting Notes: 

Fort Bend GIS Consortium Meeting 
                            Thursday, November 7, 2019 10:00AM 

Greater Fort Bend EDC 
1 Fluor Daniel Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 

 

1. Introductions 
 

2. Review Last Meeting 
 

3. Local Community Presentation: Fort Bend County Appraisal District 
a. Upgraded from Arc GIS Desktop to Arc GIS Pro in 2019 
b. 200,906 parcels in 2004, 320,695 parcels in 2019 
c.  Fort Bend County and Fort Bend County CAD looking to 

coordinate data. 
 

4. Addressing subcommittee Discussion 
a. FBC been working very hard on addressing, address points and 

centerlines much improved.  
b. Work is also being done to get address points for each unit in 

apartments. 
c. Would like to have a committee meeting sometime in November. 
d. Anyone wishing to be at the next meeting email 

penny.hornsby@fortbendcountytx.gov. 
 

5. Announcements 
a. Officer elections are coming up. Please consider supporting the GIS 

Consortium by standing for office. 
b. Next meeting date will be announced after officer elections. 
c. Houston Area GIS Day will be on November 14, 2019 at the Harris 

County Department of Education, 6300 Irvington Blvd. Houston. For 
more information go to http://www.houstonareagisday.org/. 

mailto:penny.hornsby@fortbendcountytx.gov


Attendance Roster 
 

Officers 

Name Office Organization email 

Paul Jones Chair City of Rosenberg pjones@rosenbergtx.gov 

  David Eakin   Secretary   Lamar CISD   deakin@lcisd.org 

    

 
Members 

Name Organization email 

Jordan Adams City of Richmond jadams@richmondtx.gov 
Cory Vardman City of Rosenberg cvardaman@rosenbergtx.gov 

Shaun Encarnacion FBCAD shaunencarnacion@fbcad.org 

Jennifer Vasquez FBCAD jennifervasquez@fbcad.org 

Michael Varela FBCAD michaelvarela@fbcad.org 

Bianca Jeronimo FBCAD biancajeronimo@fbcad.org 
Penny Hornsby FBC penny.hornsby@fortbendcountytx.gov 

George Culver LJA gculver@lja.com 

Casey Lyde LJA rlyde@lja.com 
Jacquie Cooper Lamar CISD jcooper@lcisd.org 
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